03-25-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form **FT**()-1595 T (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102704141 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Teb sellings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KRISCAN HOLDINGS, INC. Name: TOM R. DICARLO Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Street Address: 135 Parkhaven Drive Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Danville State: Zip: Execution Date:______02/16/2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,997,001 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes KX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Paul Kortschak X Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 135 Parkhaven Drive City: Danville State: Ca Zip: 94506 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Tom R. DiCarlo 2/16/2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

03/24/2004 NGETACHE 00000003 4997001

Mail accuments to be recorded with required cover thest information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Assignor, Tom R. Di Carlo, of 616 West Hintz, Arlington Heights, IL 60004, formerly of 502 N. Main Street, Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056, inventor of the Convertible Cane, and owner of that certain U.S. Patent No. 4,997,001, granted by the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, dated March 5, 1991, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, Kriscan Holdings, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal office located at 135 Parkhaven Drive, Danville, California 94506, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, in and to said U.S. Patent No. 4,997,001.

| Dated: | February | 23, | 2004 |
|--------|----------|-----|------|
|--------|----------|-----|------|

Tom R. Di Carlo

| State of Illinois |)) SS |
|--------------------|-----------|
| Country of Country | |
| County of Cook |) ' |

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

I, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Tom R. Di Carlo, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 23rd, day of February, 2004.

Notary Public

Commission expires: 2 - 22 - 07

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA L. HUMBERT
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 02/22/2007

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0457